

Testing Site Acceptance

The following organization has been assessed and found to comply with the relevant requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 and the Intertek Global Satellite



Program Manual and accepted by Intertek as a Level 2

Recognized SATELLITE™ Laboratory

For Test Data Acceptance through the Utilization of Customer Test Facilities (CTF Stage 2) for the energy testing and is authorized to perform test work for the product types identified on the endorsement to this Testing Site Acceptance.

Intertek Satellite Program

Our data acceptance testing program allows a qualified client to perform product testing at their site, with the same validity as if it were conducted in an Intertek laboratory. By combining their existing testing resources with Intertek's global recognition, our clients can reduce their costs and time-to-market while verifying the accuracy of their test results.

Organization:

Exeed Electronics.

Al-Thuhaiba Al Sharkya, Al Mowaqqar, Amman, Jordan

Acceptance NumberL2SHA293Issue Number00001Issue Date10 May 2023Expiration Date09 May 2024

This Testing Site Acceptance is revalidated during each testing project, subject to continuing compliance with the conditions specified in the endorsement of this site acceptance.

The Testing Site Acceptance is comprised of this front sheet and 1 endorsement.

Signature: Max Jin

Title: General Manager

The acceptance is for the exclusive use of the testing site and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and the testing site. Intertek assumes no liability to any party for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this acceptance. Only the testing site is authorized to copy or distribute this acceptance. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of any tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.



Testing Site Acceptance

Endorsement to Acceptance No: L2SHA293

The details below define the conditions applicable to the Testing Site Acceptance granted to the Laboratory. The acceptance is subject to the laboratory's continuing compliance with the applicable rules according to Intertek's SATELLITE™ Laboratory Program.



Scope of Acceptance:

Performance test standard for air conditioner

Standard	Clauses
ISO 5151-2017/AMD1:2020	CL.5, CL.6, CL.7, CL.8, CL.9
EN 14825:2022	All clauses related to "Air to Air Units"
EN 14511:2022(all parts)	All clauses
SASO 2663/2021/AMD1:2023	All clauses

Conditions applicable to the Acceptance:

None within the scope

The Testing Site Acceptance is comprised of the front sheet and 1 endorsement.

Signature: Max Jin

Title: General Manager

The acceptance is for the exclusive use of the testing site and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and the testing site. Intertek assumes no liability to any party for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this acceptance. Only the testing site is authorized to copy or distribute this acceptance. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of any tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.